

1112 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, FL 34205 purchasing@mymanatee.org

Solicitation Addendum

Addendum No.: Solicitation No.:	2 21-TA003718AJ
Project No.:	6097880
Solicitation Title:	Force Main 33A and 36A Replacements
Addendum Date:	August 23, 2021
Procurement Contact:	Abby Jenkins

IFBC 21-TA003718AJ is amended as set forth herein. Responses to questions posed by prospective bidders are provided below. This Addendum is hereby incorporated in and made a part of IFBC 21-TA003718AJ.

The deadline to submit all inquiries concerning interpretation, clarification or additional information pertaining to this IFBC was July 23, 2021.

CHANGE TO:

BID ATTACHMENT 2, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION, SECTION 01150 MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT BID ITEM NO. 17A: BASE PAVEMENT DEMOLITION, REPAIR AND RESURFACE/RESTORATION

Bid Item No. 17A: Base Pavement Demolition, Repair and Resurface/Restoration Bid Item No. 17B: Mill and Resurface

Payment for all work included under these Bid Items will be made at the Contract unit price bid per square yard (SY) of base, subbase and tonnage of asphalt for demolishing and removing existing pavement and furnishing, installing and testing the road restoration pavement sections within the construction area. <u>Measurement for 17A will be based on the actual number of square yards of existing road demolished below base and removed, and new road installed, tested, complete and approved. Measurement for 17B will be based on the actual number of square yards of existing asphalt milled and resurfaced outside of the disturbed base layer area. The measurement will be from face of curb to face of curb or as specified, but not greater than the width of the existing roadway prior to construction. Payment will include complete restoration of the roadway section in accordance with the applicable details on the Contract Drawings the necessary base, subbase or compacted suitable excavation material, and asphalt resurfaced all in accordance with these Specifications. No payment for restoration of a private driveway within or outside the right-of-way shall be made under this Bid Item. Payment shall include all items and incidentals necessary to complete the road removal and restoration in accordance with the requirements of Manatee County ready for approval and acceptance by the County.</u>

REPLACE: SECTION B, BID FORMS APPENDIX K BID PRICING FORM RIVISED

Replace Section B Appendix K, Revised Bid Pricing Form issued with Addendum 1 with the Attachment Appendix K, Revision No. 2 Bid Pricing Form issued with this Addendum 2.

REPLACE: SECTION B, ELECTRONIC BID PRICING FORM APPENDIX K

Replace Electronic Bid Pricing Form Appendix K, Revised issued with Addendum 1 with the Electronic Bid Pricing Form Appendix K, Revision No. 2 issued with this Addendum 2 and available for download as a separate document.

REPLACE: BID ATTACHMENT 3, CONSTRUCTION PLANS, PLAN SHEET NUMBERS C-112-1, C-113-1, C-113-1, C-114-1, C-116-1 and C-117-1

Replace Bid Attachment 3 Plan Sheet Numbers issued with Addendum 1, C-112-1, C-113-1, C-114-1, C115-1, C-116-1 and C-117-1with the Revised Plan Sheet Numbers C-112-2, C-113-2, C-114-2, C-115-2, C-116-2 and C-117-2 issued with this Addendum 2.

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES:

- Q1. The response R26 to the question Q26, in the revised Measurement and Payment Section for Bid Item No. 17, there is no reference to milling and resurfacing, please add a bid item for milling and resurfacing as this work will not be the same quantity as pavement restoration work will be.
- **R1.** Measurement and Payment Bid Item No. 17 is modified with this addendum to clarify the milling and resurfacing needs outside of the assumed pavement demolition area.

NOTE:

Items that are struck through are deleted. Items that are underlined have been added or changed. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the IFBC.

INSTRUCTIONS:

Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the response being deemed non-responsive.

END OF ADDENDUM

AUTHORIZED FOR RELEASE

PPENDIX K- REVISION NO. 2 ID FORM DRCE MAIN 33A AND 36A REPLACEMENT d RASED ON 265 CALENDAR DAY FOR COMPLETION								
								id BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY FOR COMPLETION idder must provide a prices for each line item for their bid to be considered responsive.
Item	Description MOBILIZATION	Unit LS	Quantity 1	Cost Per Unit	Total			
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY	LS	1					
3	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	LS	1					
4	SITE PREPARATION	LS	1					
5	MISCELLANEOUS WORK	LS	1					
	FORCE MAIN BYPASS	LS	1					
6			1					
7A	6" PVC (C-900) FORCE MAIN (RESTRAINED JOINT) 8" PVC (C-900) FORCE MAIN (RESTRAINED JOINT)	LF	8					
7B	(ADDENDUM 1)	LF	1473					
7C	14" PVC (C-900) FORCE MAIN (RESTRAINED JOINT)	LF	4					
7D	16" PVC (C-900) FORCE MAIN (RESTRAINED JOINT)	LF	2771					
8A	6" DUCTILE IRON ELBOWS (RESTRAINTED JOINT)	EA	1					
8B	8" DUCTILE IRON ELBOWS (RESTRAINTED JOINT)	EA	12					
8C	16" DUCTILE IRON ELBOWS (RESTRAINTED JOINT)	EA	19					
8D	16" X 6" DUCTILE IRON WYE (RESTRAINTED JOINT)	EA	1					
8E	16"x16" DUCTILE IRON WYE (RESTRAINTED JOINT)	EA	1					
8F	16"x14" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER (RESTRAINTED JOINT)	EA	1					
8G	6" DUCTILE IRON UNION (RESTRAINTED JOINT)	EA	1					
9	16" HDPE / DI ADAPTER	EA	2					
10	MODIFICATION AND REHABILITATION, EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	1					
11	ARV WITH VAULT	EA	3					
12	ARV IN ABOVE GROUND ENCLOSURE	EA	1					
13A	6" PLUG VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	1					
13B	8" PLUG VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	1					
13C	16" PLUG VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	4					
14A	6" EXISTING FORCE MAIN REMOVAL	LF	10					
14B	8" EXISTING FORCE MAIN REMOVAL	LF	70					
14C	14" EXISTING FORCE MAIN REMOVAL	LF	10					
15A	8" EXISTING FORCE MAIN PLUG AND FILL	LF	1372					
15B	14" EXISTING FORCE MAIN PLUG AND FILL	LF	2806					
16A	18" STEEL CASING	LF	117					
16B	30" STEEL CASING	LF	52					
17A	PAVEMENT DEMOLITION, REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION (ADDENDUM 1)	SY	1148					
<u>17B</u>	MILL AND RESURFACE (ADDENDUM 2)	SY	<u>4570</u>					

Bidder Name:

Bidder Signature:

APPENDIX K	APPENDIX K- REVISION NO. 2								
BID FORM									
FORCE MAIN 33A AND 36A REPLACEMENT									
Bid BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY FOR COMPLETION									
Bidder must p	rovide a prices for each line item for their bid to be considered resp	onsive.							
18	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE DEMOLITION AND REPLACEMENT	CY	10						
19	CURB DEMOLLITION AND REPLACEMENT (ADDENDUM 1)	LF	1473						
20	CONCRETE PARKING DEMOLITION AND RESTORATION (ADDENDUM 1)	SY	298						
21A	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION AND RESTORATION (ADDENDUM 1)	SY	199						
21B	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION AND RESTORATION (ADDENDUM 1)	SY	71						
22	SIDEWALK DEMOLITION AND RESTORATION (ADDENDUM 1)	SY	146						
23	TREE REPLACEMENT	EA	37						
24	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	LS	1						
25	SODDING	SY	2180						
26	RECORD DRAWINGS, O&M MANUAL, AND SHOP DRAWINGS	LS	1						
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ -				
27	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (10%)	LS	10%		\$ -				
TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION					\$-				

Bidder Name:

Bidder Signature: